70 104

Allgood Construction Co., Inc.
1702 Settegast Ranch Road
Richmond, TX 77406

Estimate and Certification for Payment

PROJECT  West Bellfort Road from SHS9 to Harlem Road FB County Bid 13-079 Mobility Bond Project #741

OWNER Fort Bend County
Address: \'“%CP L JACKSGN s
“RICAMONA, T 1144

Initial Contract Time _365 days
ATTN: Clay Forister Current Approved Extensions * 150 days
Previous Approved Extensions + days
Estimate No: 11 Total Contract Time 515  days
P.O. No: 106449 Spent Days 509 days
Start Date: 09-20-2013 Days Remaining 6  days
Current Contract Completion Date: _ 02-17-2015
Estimate Cut Off Date: 02-10-2015 Rain Days to Date days
Date of Estimate: 02-11-2015
A Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $4,540,218.45
2. Approved Change Order: 1 3 0.00 days only
3. Approved Change Order: 2 $ 17,140.00
Total Changes to Date: + $ 17,140.00
Total Contract Amount: $4.557.358.45
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 69% Previous Earnings: $3.146.598.67
2. Work Completed this Period: 9% Earnings This Period: $ 420.943.00
3. Materials on Site: $
Total Earnings: $3,567,541.67
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 3,567,541.67 $ 356,754.17
Total Payments Due: $3,210,787.50
Less Previous Payments:  $2,831,938.80
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate: $ 378,848.70

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Rlansgand Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: Date: 02-11-2015
tractor: Stgrlm Mpore

The foregoing estimate ofwi'kayu true and correct to the best of my knowledge and behef

Approved by: Date:

(County) Proj

Approved by: 7 /( /ﬁ:z' . Date:

(County) Enginee%

Approved by: Date:

(Project) Engineer:



PAY ESTIMATE: #11
PROJECT: WEST BELLFORT ROAD
JOB # 1401-FOR005
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of $378,848.70 | representing payment under the above referenced
contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the West Bellfort Road from SH99
to Harlem Road in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated 02/11/15 covering all
such work from 12/01/14 to 02/10/15 less retention upto that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and
materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connection with the above named project have been paid in full.
The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless Fort Bend County against all loss, damage or expense
of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection
with said improvements, prior to the above date. The undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all
liens or lien-rights against all real property owned by Fort Bend County in Fort Bend County, Texas, arising out
of work performed or materials furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $4,540,218.45
CHANGE ORDERS - Add $17,140.00
Deduct $0.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $4 557,358.45
Value of Completed Work $3,5667,541.67
Less Retention 10% $356,754.17
Net value of Completed Work $3,210,787.50
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES: $2,831,938.80
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE: $378,848.70
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: $3,210,787.50
CONTRACT BALANCE: $1,346,570.95
Amount Retainage This Invoice
Amount Retainage Previous $311,803.87
Total Retainage to Date $356,754.17
ALLGO ﬁNSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED
By:
Sterli re/ President
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on FZNIVAN ||, 2015, by Sterling Moore
President of Allgood Construction Company, Incorporated, a Tgxas Corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this !m i 6-\9TU;W1-§ 2015.
P e o o ol Pl o) 7 p ’\
Ly AN

IE JORDAN MOORE -
\RY PUBLIC Notary Public fé-} the State of Texas
My Commission Expires: 5-9-201%

e of Texas

5-08-2

Soemamamnnd

N o



FL# JLYINILST AVd QYOd 1H0477138 LS3IM SLoziolig L

$6'510'699$ 0008 JOVNIVYA V.LOL 8NS|
%00l  000v8'cEL$ 0000 00°00S 000$ 89292 $ 00°00S 47 SH1d3a 11V 'eerl-0 808 £ X .9 8L
%00L  0v'20L'v9% 00082 00°082 00°0$ 80'LET $ 00082 ER SH1d3a 11V '€€pl-0 908 £ X S L)
%00l  0TBEP'BELS 00'0v. 00°0bL 000$ 80,81 $ 00°0¥L 47 SH1d3a 11V 'e€PL-0 808 £ X ¥ 91
%08 00°050'}$ 00'} 00°t 0003 000S0°t  $ 002 v3 (L3INI"1SIX3 dV2) SLIINI LSnravy b
%88 06'G/8'€SS$ 00'%L 001 000$ geerg'e ¢ 0091 v3 HLd3Aa QYVANVYLS "LIINI .10 3dAL ¥l
%08 ST916'CTs$ 006 006 000% sTovs'e  $ 0081 v3 137N1.,8-8. 3dAL QLS €}
%00L  00°2€9'00L$ 0002}t 000ZL'L  00°0% $8'68 $ 00024 47 13XSYO H388NY 111 10 92-0 4O .9€ ¢l
%00k  00'v6¥'9r$ 00009 00009 00°0$ 6Y'LL $ 00°009 47 1IMSYO ¥3F8NY 111710 92-0 4O .0€ L
%00L  09'v6Y'Z0LS 00'966'} 00'966'+  000$ SElS $ 00'966'| 47 13MSYO ¥388NYA 111 70 94-0 dOY W2 0
%00l  002.S$ 00°002'S 00002'S  000$ Lo $ 00'002'G 41 HLd3Q 01-S ‘WILSAS ALI4VS HONIHL 6
%0 000% - 000$ 00050t $ 09'Lt AD STIVMAV3IH - 313YONOD TvHNLONYLS 8

3OVNIV¥A 9]

00'9¥'6LE$ 00'S51'LZ$ d3¥d 311S V1Ol 8ns]|

SNOIS AYMAYOY
%00l  00°004'C$ 00} 00} 00°0% ooook'z ¢ 00t S7 'S3AX08 TIVIN 'SNOIS J144vHL FLYI0T1IH/ANONIY £
%0 000S0°L$ 002 00'050'+$ 00'62S $ 00¢ 00'¥ v3 '1'3'S - SI™NLONYLS 10 IAOWIY 9
%58 00'0£6'98 00°LL 0004 00'0£9$ 00'0€9 $ 004 00€l v3 SHL13dA TV 'SLIINI - STYNLONYLS 410 IAOWIY &
%G8 00'0£8'6$ 00°0¥6 00°0¥8 00'0S0't$ 0S'0} $ 0000} 00°004't 47 3did VL3N YO "ONOD "1SIX3 ISOJSIA/FAOWIY ¥
%2S 00°008'5L$ 00°000'0} 00008'S}$ 851 $ 000000L 000LZ'6) AS SH1d3d 17V '3Svd 8 30V4UNS LIVHASY 1IN €
%06 00'00€'8¥$ 00'002'6 0000Z'6  000$ ST'S $ 00'80Z'0L  AD NOILVAYOX3 AYMAYOY ¢

(YN0 ANV SYIVM3IAIS ' LNIWIAVL
%L8 0096171 $ 00'¥02'Z 00¥0Z'T  00'629'C$ STS $ 00005 00'001'¢ AS  NOILO3SHILNI 'AVMIAINA) 3LIHONOD IAOWIY VI
%00L  00°002'L22$ 0005 000S 00°0$ oover'y $ 000§ V1S ONIZENYD B ONIWYITD |

NOILYYVd3¥d 31ISV

8 NOILO3S
TdNOD 3lvaol 3Lva ol | OW A3¥dd OW SIHL 3018d LINN | OW SIHL ALD  [LINN NOILdI¥OS3a ON

% LNV TV.1OL ALD TV1OL ALD LAV VIOl | LOVHLINOD ALD 1NOD

LL# 3LVINILST AVd AYOY 1¥047738 LSIM - 'ONI “O2 NOILONYLSNOD 00911V




L TLVINILST AVd dVOYd 18047139 LSIM

SLog/oLe

z

(a1s)
%0 00°0% - 00°0% €50 $ 00°002 47 (M) (p) OILSYTIdOWHTIHL | IdAL MHWN "LINAD 1439 g€
%0 00°0$ - 00°0$ ST LvE $ 009} v3 (A3LNNOW ANNOYD) SNOIS WNNIWNTY  SE
[ ONIdI¥1S ANV ONINDIS 3|
LE'S0E'LLS 00°'€56'22$ _ NV1d TOY.LNOD 2I44v¥Ll @ 1VLOL 8ns]
(30v44dnNS OVH
%001 00'GZ¥'61$ 00°681 ov'9Lt 00°€06$ 00'S0L ¢ 098 00681 NOL .2) D144v¥L AVM-OML 404 SHNOL3A 1ONHLSNOD #E
TYAOWIH/NIYLNIVIW/ITVLSNI ¥04 (3Sva »ov1g
%S/ 1£°096'8E$ 6YZLY 6¥'ZLZ 00°006'81L$ 05'v6 $ 00002 00°05S NOL .9) O144vH1 AVM-OML ¥O4 SHYNOL3A LONYLISNOD €f
%00} 00°006'81L% 0021 0001l 00°0SL'€$ 006/6'L ¢ 00¢ 00zt on JOYLINOD OI44vdL 2¢
A3AOW3H ? A311ddY 319vAONIH
%0 00°0$ - 00°0$ €50 $ 00°000°0} 41 (@18) (A) (.b) SUYIN "LINAD INOZ HHOM L€
A3AOW3H # d317ddY 319vAONIY
%0 00°0% - 00°0$ 6Z'S $ 00 L1 R (@18) (M) (,¥2) SHEYIN “LWAD INOZ MHOM 0F
_ NV1d TOH1INOD Dl44vdL n_
6£°9Z£°180°L$ 09°6LL'9vE$ | ONIAVd B 3QV¥98NS O V.LOL ans]
%0 000% - 00°0% GZ'S $ 00051 AS (M2ov19) SNYIQ3W 3LIYINOD a3IHOT10D 62
%0 00°0$ - 00°0% GL'LS $ 00051 AS  SANVTSI T¥NOILD3HIA ' SNYIQ3IW 'SIAVYNY1dS3 8¢
%001 00'+8€'9% 00061 00'¥8E'9$ 09¢€g $ 0006} 00061 AS "AMAYA ONOD ANIFY MOIHL WL L2
%0 00°0$ - 00°0$ GZ'68 $ 00°0¢ AS dAYY Ya¥ ONOD JL-¥ 92
%0 00°0$ 5 00°0$ 09'¢e $ 00°00¥'2 AS MIMAS "ONOD L2/L-b §2
%Gt 00°068'61L$ 00°000'6 000006  00°0% 1ze ¢ 00°'000'02 41 SgYND JLIUIONOD .9 +2
%0L 01°99L'v88% 00'S0L'SZ  00G06°ZL 00°9.+'892% ¥ ve $ 00008'. 000659 AS H1ld3d .8 - 'LWAd "ONOD 4NIFd €¢
%0 00°0$ - 00°0$ G.'66 $ 00'G0L NOL MOIHL .Z '3SHNOD 3OV4HNS 0. IdAL OVYINH 22
%0 00°0% - 00°0% 5268 8 00°522 NOL HLd3a .98 (3SvE ¥Ov19) I3SHNOD ASVE OVAIH 12
(%9)
%L 8 00'€E6'€6% 00'0£9 00'¥.€ 09'691'8E$ 0L'6vL $ 00952 00'62L NOL "‘gvLS "HO4 (A3ddy AMENTS) JWIT AILVYHAAH 02
%48 62°65£'9/% 00'6¥5 ¢ 00'6¥5'6L  00°0S)'EES 12 $ 00000'GL 000626 AS HLd3A .8 'NOILYINdINYIA '3avy99NS 9¥LS I 61
ONIAVd ® 3AVH94ENS O
“1dWOD 3lvd ol 31va Ol | OW A3¥d O SIHL 3914d LINN | OW SIHL ALD LINN NOILdI¥DS3a ON
% LNV V101 ALD VLOL ALD LAV VIOl | LOVHINOD ALD LNOD

Li# 3LVINILST AVd AVOYd LH0471389 LSIM - "ONI “00 NOILONYLSNOD A009 11V




Li# 31IYINILS3 AYd OY0OH LHO47738 1S3 SLog/oLeE £

G2E$ S334 NOILVII1ddY

%001 00'059% 002 002 00°0% 00'5Z¢ $ 002 v3 (ION) 0000G} "ON LINY3d T¥H¥3INTD S3AdLl LS

%l 00'025'2$ 002 00025'2$ 00092t $ 002 G8'Y ov 9NIQI3S HOTNW-OHAAH 0§
IYAOWIY HO4 1SOD LINN
40 %0% ANV TIVLSNI/HSINGNA HO4 1SOD LINN

%0 00°0$ = 00°0% v6'C $ 00°000'¢ AS 40 %09 (MD0H | 3dAL) SSIIDV "LSNOD gvlS 6F
ddd 43LVYM WHOLS 9|
00°001L‘Z$ 00°00L°Z$ TVNODIS 2144V¥l 4 VL0l ans]

%LT 00001°2$ 00°00L 00°00L'2$ 0012 $ 0000l 00'G.E ER LINANOD 133LS 'AIVD AIDIY VId.Z 8k

%0 00'0% = 00'0% 00092'L $ 00V v3 ATENISSY XO9 TINd  Z¥
IVNOIS O1d4VHL 4|
00°0% 00°0% ONIdI¥LS ANV ONINDIS 3 V101 ans]

%0 0003 " 00'0% 89'¢ $ 00522 v3 (FLHM) SNOLLNG D144V L DINYHTD “1434-NON 9%

%0 00'0% = 00'0% g9'¢ $ 00°005 v3 d-0-1l AdAL HMHN LINAd 1439 SF
guno

%0 00°0% - 00°0% S0°L $ 000.E'C 47 «9 404 (@19) (A) (Z1) 11 IdAL MW LWACL 1434 ¥
WATINO,

%0 00°0% ™ 00°0% 00°601 $ 002 v3 AYOM OILSYIdOWHIHL | dAL MHIN' LNAC 1434 €%
1437 - MONYY

%0 00'0% 3 00°0% 00'G01 $ 002 Y3  31ONIS DILSYTdOWNTIHL | JAL MW 1WA 1434 2v
(0¥ ¥3N0 S1L a3HSVYa)

%0 00°0% = 00°0% €50 $ 00'529'6 47 (W GP) DILSYIdOWHTIHL | IdAL MHIN LINA 1434 Lv
(a1s)

%0 00°03% * 000% €50 $ 00°0%¢ 47 (A} GP) DILSYIdOWHIHL | IdAL MHIN LINAD 1434 Ov
(ais) (m)

%0 00°0$ - 00°0% 0zt $ 000LE 41 (.72) DILSYIJOWHIHL | AdAL MHIA "LINAD 1434 6€
(@is) (m)

%0 00'0% - 0003 €97 $ 00°006 41 (,Z1) DILSVYIdOWHIHL | IdAL MW "LWAC 1434 8¢
(a1s)

%0 0003 5 0003 G6°0 $ 00°0Z6'} 47 (W (.8) DILSVIdOWHIHL | IdAL MY LWAD 1434 /€

“idNOD J1va ol J1¥a 0l | OW A3¥d OW SIHL 3914d LINN | OW SIHL ALD LINN NOILdI¥OS3a ON

% LAV V101 AlD IV1OL ALD LAV TV10l | 1LOVHINOD ALD INOD

Li# 31VINILS3 AVd AVOY L¥047139 LSIM - "ONI 0D NOILONYLSNOD 00911V




LE# 31YINILSE Avd OY0d 1H047738 1S3m

slLogioLe

AHOMHLYV3 ® 'd3dd 3LISr

¥ NOILD3S
SL'915'612°C$ 09°LS¥‘901$ _ V.10l NS g NOILO3S|
00°0$ 00°0%$ _ MHOM VH1X3 | VL0l gns|
%0 00°0$ - 00°0$ 0062 $ 0000} HH gz$ ¥301440 30V3d WHOLINN €9
%0 000$ = 000$ SL'GL $ 00°00€ 41 V14 .9 -3did OAd 29
%0 00'0$ 2 00°0$ GLGl $ 00°000'} 47 IN31SAS ONILNIOd T13M L9
%0 00°0$ - 00°0$ 0£'9 $ 00°000'} AS HLd3d.9 aNVS 'gvLls LAND 09
%0 000$ s 00°0% 0s'Le $ 00°004 AS MOIHL .2 ‘31IYONOD 0. SSVY1D 'gv1S T¥3S 65
Hld3a
%0 00°0$ = 00°0$ Trve $ 00°000°t AS .8 0 HLONIHLS A8V HOIH "LWAM "ONOD "INIFY 85
_ WHOM Vi L1X3 ||
00°951°25$ 00°0$ _ S3ILNILN H TV10.18NS]|
, 3NIT3dId SOWLY ® MOQ 'SSO¥D HLNOS
%SE 00'951'25$ 00°009 00°009 000$ 9T'G6 $ 00GEL'L AS _ ¥Od MOIH} W 'JLIHYONOD .0. SSY1D 'GV1S T¥3IS L6
_ SAILIILN H]
05°99L°LL$ 00°0L0'¥L$ _ ddd ¥31VM WHOLS 9 TV.10l 8ns]
IVAOWIY HO4 %0¥ ANY TTV.LSNIHSINYNA
- HO4 1SOJ LINN 40 %09 ‘'SOVE TIAVEO
%6€ 00°0SS'+1$ 00'002 00°0SS'L1$ SL.S $ 00002 0001S 47 'S13INI 11 3DVLS ¥O4 ¥II¥Yve NOILOTLOYd 13INI 9§
IYAOWIY
, d04 .%0¥ ANV TIVLINSIHSINYNL Y04 1S0D LINN
%00l 00°0¥8% 00'} 00} 00'0% 00'0+8 $ 00} S1 40 %09) STYNLONYLS LNOHSYM YONYL 'ONOD §§
IYAOW3Y HO4 1S0J 1INN
40 %0¥ ANY TTVLSNI/HSINYNA 404 LSOO LINN
%0 00°0% - 00°0% 0921 $ 00°05€ AS 40 %09 (M00Y | IdAL) SSIOOV 'LSNOD ‘av1lS +§
IYAOWIY HO4 LSOO LINN
40 %0¥ ANV TTIVLSNIHSINYNL ¥O4 LSOO LINN 40
%00  0S'909'L$ 00'¥€ 00'v€ 000$ SZ'Ly $ 00'v€ v3 %09 MO0Y | IOVLS) ¥I1¥¥vE NOILOFLOMd LIINI €S
IYAOWIY ¥O4 1S0D
LINN 4O %0 ANV TIYLSNIHSINYNS ¥O4 1S0D
%0 00°0% - 00'0% 9c'L 3 00002 471 LINN 40 %08) 4314dva 01494 31114 "4NIFY 2§
IdWOD 3lva ol 31VaOL [ OW A3¥d OW SIHL 3201¥d LINN | O SIHL ALO  [LINN NOILdI¥0S3a ON
% LAY V101 ALD V1Ol ALD LAV TVIOL | 1DV¥LINOD ALD LNOD

LI# 3LVINILST AVd AVOY LHO04T17138 LS3IM - "ONI “02 NOILONYLSNOD d00D TV




Li# JLYINILST AYd VO LE047738 1S3am

SLog/oLe

22'552'086% 00°0$ [ ONIAVd ® 3avy8Nns 11v.L01 ans]|
%001  0S'Z89% 00°0€} 00°0€} 00°0% §T'S $ 00°0€L AS (X0v18) SNYIJIW "ONOD 0340100 08
%00  0G°20S'L$ 00°0€L 000} 00°0$ SL.S $ 00°0€} AS  SANVISI TYNOILOIYIA 'SNYIQ3W ‘SIAYNY1dST 62
%0 0008 » 00°0$ ST'68 $ 0008 AS dWYY VOV 'ONOD .2/L-¥ 8L
%0 000$ - 00°0$ 09'€e $ 00°0€ AS MIMAS ONOD W2y 1L
%L6 8ETLL'LES 00'8.0'VL  00'80')L 00°0% a7 $ 00°00S ¥} 47 $EYND ONOD .9 9L
%L6 € 58Y'€08$ 95'eve'ee  95'ere'ec  00°0% Zrve $ 00000'¥Z  AS H1d3d.8 - "LWAd "ONOD m_,ﬁ__mw“ 7
%L6 02'66G'LL$ 00'96% 00'96% 000$ S¥ 951 $ 00°01S NOL '8VLS Y04 (@311ddY AH¥N1S) NI om.Ema\%_ .
%L6 0£'898'65% €/680'.C  €.'680'2Z 000% 122 $ 000¥8'22  AS__ HLd3d.8 NOILYININVYIN 3AVHOENS "9vLS JNIT €L
L ONIAVd *® 3avyENs 1
00'988'€L$ SY'v00'T$ _ FOVNIVHA Y V10l 8ns|
%00F  00050'2Z$ 00°02Z¥ z8'18¢ S¥'v00'C$ 0S'2S $ B8L8E 00'0Z¥ AS (MOIHL .¥) ONIAYd 3d071S "ONOD "INIFY 2L
%00L  00°088'G$ 002 00z 000$ 00ore'z  $ 00C v3 d0¥ .9€ (4dS-a2) (1:#) 11 IdAL-"L'T'S 1L
(.9€) L3¥SVYO Y3gany
%00l  00'SE0'0L$ 00°00} 0000} 000$ SE001 $ 00°004 47 11 SSV10 '9LD 'IdId ILIHONOD 30HOLNIZY V0L
%00L  00'LL$ 0000} 0000} 00°0$ Lo $ 00001 41 01-G 'AL34VYS HONIHL 0L
%00l  00'0L6'SES 00°00L'G 00'00L'S  00°0% 0€'9 $ 00'00.'S AD NOILYAYOX3 1INNVYHO 69
[ JOVNIVHA M|
0L'Zv6'S52$ 00°0$ ﬂ MHOMHLYV3 B "d3d¥d 3LIS r TVLOL 8NS]
%00L  00°0LZ$ 00'Z 002 000$ 0050} $ 002 v3 SNOIS Ol44¥HL 3SOdSIA/FAONIY 89
%00L  09'G6Z'LS 00028 00°028 000% 85’1 $ 00028 AS SH1d3a 11V '38vE ® 30V4HNS LIVHSY 1IN 29
%00L  00°008'v8L$ 0000022 0000022 00°0% 0r'8 $ 0000022  AD MOYH08 99
%001  00'¥86'€L$ 00'009'Z 00009'L  000$ ve'L $ 00°009'2 41 ONIQvYO HOLIA 3AISAVYOY vS9
%00l  00°0£0'2S$ 00°000°LL  00°000°LL  00°0$ €LY $ 00000tk AD NOILYAYOX3 AYMAYOYH S9
%001 05'229'€$ 0S ¥€ 0S'¥€ 00°0$ 00501 $ 0S ¥€ V1S ONISENYD B ONIYYIIO  +9
TdWOD 3lva ol 31vaOL | OW A3ud OW SIHL 3018d LINN | OW SIHL ALD  [LINN NOILdINOS3a ON
% LAY TV10L ALD TV10L ALD LAV TV1OL | LOVHLINOD ALD 1NOD

LL# JLVINILST AVd AVOY LHO4T7138 1S3IM - "ONI 02 NOILONYLSNOD do09 11V




bLg JIVINILSE AVd AYOd LHO47739 1S3mM SLOE/0LE 9

%0 00°0% : 00'0$ 05'LE $ 00001 AS MOIHL ./ '31IYINOD 0. SSVID 'av1sS W3S 96

%0 00°0% % 00°0% v ve $ 00°000°1 AS HLONIHLS ATHVI HOIH " LWAC "ONOD ANI3Y S6
SW3ILI ¥H4OM V¥1X3 O]
05°210'FL$ 57°969'6$ ddd Y31VM WHOLS N 1V.LOL ans|

%0 00°0% - 00°0% 9z'1 $ 00°000°L 41 21dgvd U314 4NIFY  v6

%GL 00'SvZ'L$ 00'9 002 00°0£8'+$ 05202'L $ 00% 008 oV ONIQ3IIS HOINWOHAAH €6
(84nD aniH3g

%001 05'2.2'9% 00°054'2 00G/8'L  G2'998% GlL'Eg $ 00§.2 0005142 AS dId1S .91) THINOD NOISOM3 404 ONIQAOS 26
ddd ¥3LVM WHOLS N|
0.v8.'9% 0L ¥8L'9% ONIdI¥LS B ONINDIS W V101 8NS]

%001 08°'022$ 0009 08°022$ 89'¢ $ 0009 0009 v3 (M) SNOLLNE 2144vHL DIWHYID "1434-NON L6

%001 0Z'£88% 00°0¥2 0Z°£98$ 89'¢ $ 0002 00°0¥2 41 H-D-11 IdAL "HMHN LWACL 1434 06
g4N9

%001 0S'6£0'L$ 00°066 05'6€0'L% 50’1 $ 00066 00'066 41 .9 904 (@18) (A) (Z1) 11 AL MHIN LWAL 1434 68
JATINO,

%001} 00'0Les 002 00012$ 00'501 ¢ 00¢C 00¢Z v3  QHOM DILSYIdOWSIHL | 3dAL MHIN LINAL 1434 89
LHOIY - MOYHY

%001 00012$ 002 000Les 00'G01 $ 00¢ 002 v3  JIONIS DILSYIJOWEIHL | IdAL YN LWAC 1434 28
OF ¥3A0 St (@3HSYa)

%.8 00°08L'c$ 00°000'9 00°08L'cs €50 $ 00000'9 000069 471 (%) DILSYIdOWHIHL | IdAL MY "LIWAL 14349 93
(a19)

%001 00'891% 00°0¥ 00'891$ (f4d $ 000F 00°0% 47 (W) (¥2) DILSYIdOWHIHL | AdAL MHW "LWAD 1434 S8
(a1s)

%001 ob'€L¥S 00'081 Ov'€LpS €92 $ 0008t 00081 47 (W) (.21) DILSVIdOWNIHL | AdAL MY 1WA 1434 +9
(a1s)

%001 00'GLES 00°00¢ 0061e$ G0'L $ 0000¢ 00°00¢ 471 (W) (8) DILSYIdOWHIHL | AdAL MHW "LIWAd 1434 €8
(a1s)

%001 08'¥8% 000914 09 ¥9$ €50 $ 0009} 00091 47 (M) (p) DILSYIdOWSIHL | IdAL MY LWAD 143 28

%0 00'0$ . 00°0% GZIYE ¢ 000t v3 (Q3LNNOW ANNOXHD) SNDIS WNNIWNTY L8
ONIdIYLS 8 ONINOIS W]

IdW02 3lvaol 31Va 0L | OW A3dd OW SIHL 3014d 1LINN | OW SIHL ALD LINN NOILdI¥2s3a ON

% LAV V101 ALD V101 ALD LAV V1Ol | LOVHINOD ALD LNOD

LI# 3LVINILST AVd AVOY LHO047139 LSIM - "ONI “00 NOILONYLSNOD 00911V




Li# JLVINILS3 Avd dYOd 140471349 1S3m SLog/owe L
-31va -d3n0dddY
| %92 L9'L¥S'L95°ES 00°e¥6'0ZY$ IV.LOL ANVYO|
31vad Ol 123rodd HLNOW SIHL Tv10l1

G1°'959'9€2°2$ 09°LSv°90V$ V10l gnsS g NOILO3S

25'588°0€€'L$ ov's8r'vi$ V10l gNS V NOILO3S

00°0VL°LLS 00°0% SHIAHO IONVHD VL0l ans

%001 00°0¥E'LLS 00’ 00’1 000% o0o¥E'LL % 001 ST S3T10d H43MOd ONILSIXT F0vHd

%001 00'008'S$ 00'% 00'¥ 00°0% 00°0S¥'L $ 00 w4 S1TTINIVY 3dAL TTVISNI

[ SHY3IAYO0 IONYHO|

00°0% 00°0% _ SIW3LI YHOM VHLX3 O TVLOL m:w_
%0 00°0% - 00°0% 00'Ge S 00001 dH "¥H GZ$ 'NIN 9321440 32v3d WHO4INN 001
%0 000% = 00°0% GL'Gl $ 00'00€ 47 Y14 .9 3did OAd 66
%0 00°0% = 00°0% 006Gl S 00°000°L 47 WILSAS ONILNIOd T13M 86
%0 00 0% - 00'0% 0£'9 $ 007000} AS MOIHL .9 "ONVS "gv1s "LIND /6
1dINOD J1va ol 31va ol OW A3¥d OW SIHL 3214d 1INN OW SIHL ALD LINN NOILdI¥D53a ON

% 1AV V10l AlD VY101 ALD 1AV IVL10L 1IOVHINOD ALD 1NOD

LL# J1LVINILST AVd AVOY¥ 13047738 LSIM - "ONI 02 NOILONYLSNOD 0091V



